
Academic Calendar

2025-26, 2026-27, 2027-28

Fall Semester

International Student Orientation Aug. 13-14 Wed.-Thurs. Aug. 12-13 Wed.-Thurs. Aug. 11-12 Wed.-Thurs.

New Faculty Orientation Aug. 13 Wed. Aug. 12 Wed. Aug. 11 Wed.

Faculty Workshop Aug. 14 Thurs. Aug. 13 Thurs. Aug. 12 Thurs.

Freshman Move-In Day Aug. 15 Fri. Aug. 14  Fri. Aug. 13 Fri.

Registration Refinement Aug. 15 Fri. Aug. 14  Fri. Aug. 13 Fri.

Freshman Orientation / FUSE 101 Begins Aug. 15-18 Fri.-Mon. Aug. 14-17 Fri.-Mon. Aug. 13-16 Fri.-Mon.

Full Semester & A Block - Classes Begin 5:00 PM Aug. 18 Mon. Aug. 17 Mon. Aug. 16 Mon.

Opening Convocation Aug. 21 Thur. Aug. 20 Thur. Aug. 19 Thur.

Deadline to Apply for December Degree (CCPS & Graduate) Aug. 22 Fri. Aug. 21 Fri. Aug. 20 Fri.

A Block - Last Day to Add a Course 5:00 PM Aug. 22 Fri. Aug. 21 Fri. Aug. 20 Fri.

Full Semester - Last Day to Enroll 5:00 PM (Day School Only) Aug. 22 Fri. Aug. 21 Fri. Aug. 20 Fri.

Full Semester - Last Day to Add a Course 5:00 PM Aug. 29 Fri. Aug. 28 Fri. Aug. 27 Fri.

Full Semester & A Block - Last Day for Refund 5:00 PM Aug. 29 Fri. Aug. 28 Fri. Aug. 27 Fri.

Labor Day - University Closed Sept. 1 Mon. Sept. 7 Mon. Sept. 6 Mon.

A Block - Midterm Grades Due 8:00 AM Sept. 8 Mon. Sept. 8 Tues. Sept. 7 Tues.

A Block - Last Day to Withdraw from a Course 5:00 PM Sept. 26 Fri. Sept. 25 Fri. Sept. 24 Fri.

Full Semester - Midterm Grades Due 8:00 AM Oct. 6 Mon. Oct. 5 Mon. Oct. 4 Mon.

A Block - Classes End Oct. 10 Fri. Oct. 9 Fri. Oct. 8 Fri.

Deadline to Apply for May/August Degree (Day School Only) Oct. 10 Fri. Oct. 9 Fri. Oct. 8 Fri.

A Block - Final Grades Due 8:00 AM Oct. 13 Mon. Oct. 12 Mon. Oct. 11 Mon.

Online Course Break - No Online Classes Oct. 11-19 Sat.-Sun. Oct. 10-18 Sat.-Sun. Oct. 9-17 Sat.-Sun.

Fall Break - No Classes Oct. 16-19 Thur.-Sun. Oct. 15-18 Thur.-Sun. Oct. 14-17 Thur.-Sun.

B Block - Classes Begin Oct. 20   Mon. Oct. 19 Mon. Oct. 18 Mon.

Registration for Winter, Spring & Summer Begins (CCPS) Oct. 22 Wed. Oct. 21 Wed. Oct. 20 Wed.

B Block - Last Day to Add a Course 5:00 PM Oct. 24 Fri. Oct. 23 Fri. Oct. 22 Fri.

B Block - Last Day for Refund 5:00 PM Oct. 24 Fri. Oct. 23 Fri. Oct. 22 Fri.

B Block - Midterm Grades Due 8:00 AM Nov. 10 Mon. Nov. 9 Mon. Nov. 8 Mon.

Registration for Winter, Spring & Summer Begins (Day School & Graduate)Nov. 19 Wed. Nov. 18 Wed. Nov. 17 Wed.

Full Semester - Last Day to Withdraw from a Course 5:00 PM Nov. 7 Fri. Nov. 6 Fri. Nov. 5 Fri.

Thanksgiving Break - No Classes Nov. 26-30 Wed.-Sun. Nov. 25-29 Wed.-Sun. Nov. 24- 28 Wed.-Sun.

Thanksgiving Holiday - University Closed Nov. 26-28 Wed.-Fri. Nov. 25-27 Wed.-Fri. Nov. 24-26 Wed.-Fri.

B Block - Last Day to Withdraw from a Course 5:00 PM Dec. 1 Mon. Nov. 30 Mon. Nov. 29 Mon.

Full Semester - Finals Week Dec. 8-12 Mon.-Fri. Dec. 7-11 Mon.-Fri. Dec. 6-10 Mon.-Fri.

Full Semester & B Block - Classes End Dec. 12   Fri. Dec. 11  Fri. Dec. 10 Fri.

Winter Commencement 10:00 AM Dec. 13 Sat. Dec. 12 Sat. Dec. 11 Sat.

Full Semester & B Block - Final Grades Due 8:00 AM Dec. 15 Mon. Dec. 14 Mon. Dec. 13 Mon.

Winter Term

Winter Term - Classes Begin Dec. 15 Mon. Dec. 14 Mon. Dec. 13 Mon.

Winter Term - Last Day to Add 5:00 PM Dec. 17 Wed. Dec. 16 Wed. Dec. 15 Wed.

Winter Term - Last Day for Refund 5:00 PM Dec. 17 Wed. Dec. 16 Wed. Dec. 15 Wed.

Christmas Eve Holiday - University Closed Dec. 24 Wed. Dec. 24 Thur. Dec. 24 Fri.

Christmas Holiday - University Closed Dec. 25 Thur. Dec. 25 Fri. Dec. 27 observed Mon.

New Year's Eve Holiday - University Closed Dec. 31 Wed. Dec. 31 Thur. Dec. 31 Fri.

New Year's Day Holiday - University Closed Jan. 1  Thur. Jan. 1 Fri. Dec. 30 observed Thurs.

Winter Term - Last Day to Withdraw 5:00 PM Jan. 2 Fri. Jan. 4 Mon. Jan. 3 Mon.

Winter Term - Classes End Jan. 9 Fri. Jan. 8 Fri. Jan. 7 Fri.

Winter Term - Final Grades Due 8:00 AM Jan. 26 Mon. Jan. 25 Mon. Jan. 31 Mon.
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Spring Semester

New Student Orientation and Registration Jan. 9 Fri. Jan. 8 Fri. Jan. 7   Fri.

International Student Orientation Jan. 9-12 Fri.-Mon. Jan. 8-11 Fri.-Mon. Jan. 7-10 Fri.-Mon.

Martin Luther King, Jr. Day - University Closed Jan. 19 Mon. Jan. 18 Mon. Jan. 17 Mon.

Full Semester & A Block - Classes Begin 8:00 AM Jan. 12 Mon. Jan. 11 Mon. Jan. 10 Mon.

Deadline to Apply for May/August Degree (CCPS & Graduate) Jan. 16 Fri. Jan. 15 Fri. Jan. 14 Fri.

A Block - Last Day to Add a Course 5:00 PM Jan. 16 Fri. Jan. 15 Fri. Jan. 14 Fri.

Full Semester - Last Day to Enroll 5:00 PM (Day School Only) Jan. 16 Fri. Jan. 15 Fri. Jan. 14 Fri.

Full Semester - Last Day to Add a Course 5:00 PM Jan. 23 Fri. Jan. 22 Fri. Jan. 21 Fri.

Full Semester & A Block - Last Day for Refund 5:00 PM Jan. 23 Fri. Jan. 22 Fri. Jan. 21 Fri.

A Block - Midterm Grades Due 8:00 AM Feb. 2 Mon. Feb. 1 Mon. Jan. 31 Mon.

A Block - Last Day to Withdraw from a Course 5:00 PM Feb. 20 Fri. Feb. 19 Fri. Feb. 18 Fri.

Full Semester - Midterm Grades Due 8:00 AM March 2 Mon. March 1 Mon. Feb. 28 Mon.

A Block - Classes End March 6 Fri. March 5 Fri. March 3 Fri.

Deadline to Apply for December Degree (Day School Only) March 6 Fri. March 5 Fri. March 3 Fri.

A Block - Final Grades Due 8:00 AM March 9 Mon. March 8 Mon. March 6 Mon.

Spring Break - No Classes March 7-15 Sat.-Sun. March 6-14 Sat.-Sun. March 4-12 Sat.-Sun.

B Block - Classes Begin March 16 Mon. March 15 Mon. March 13 Mon.

Registration for Fall Begins (CCPS) March 18 Wed. March 17 Wed. March 15 Wed.

B Block - Last Day to Add a Course 5:00 PM March 20 Fri. March 19 Fri. March 17 Fri.

B Block - Last Day for Refund 5:00 PM March 20 Fri. March 19 Fri. March 17 Fri.

Good Friday - University Closed April 3 Fri. March 26 Fri. April 14 Fri.

B Block - Midterm Grades Due 8:00 AM April 6 Mon. April 5 Mon. April 3 Mon.

Full Semester - Last Day to Withdraw from a Course  5:00 PM April 6 Mon. April 2   Fri. March 31 Fri.

Registration for Fall Begins (Day School & Graduate) April 15 Wed. April 14 Wed. April 12 Wed.

B Block - Last Day to Withdraw from a Course 5:00 PM April 24 Fri. April 23 Fri. April 21 Fri.

Finals Week May 4-8 Mon.-Fri. May 3-7 Mon.-Fri. May 1-5 Mon.-Fri.

Full Semester & B Block - Classes End May 8  Fri. May 7 Fri. May 5 Fri.

CCPS and Graduate Spring Commencement 6:30 PM May 8 Fri. May 7 Fri. May 5 Fri.

Day School Baccalaureate 9:00 AM May 9 Sat. May 8 Sat. May 6 Sat.

Day School Spring Commencement 11:00 AM May 9 Sat. May 8 Sat. May 6 Sat.

Full Semester & B Block - Final Grades Due 8:00 AM May 11 Mon. May 10 Mon. May 8 Mon.

Summer Term

May Term - Classes Begin May 11 Mon. May 10 Mon. May 8 Mon.

May Term - Last Day to Add 5:00 PM May 13 Wed. May 12 Wed. May 10 Wed.

May Term - Last Day for Refund 5:00 PM May 13 Wed. May 12 Wed. May 10 Wed.

May Term - Last Day to Withdraw from a Course 5:00 PM May 22 Fri. May 21 Fri. May 19 Fri.

Memorial Day - University Closed May 25 Mon. May 31 Mon. May 29 Mon.

May Term - Classes End May 29 Fri. May 28 Fri. May 26 Fri.

May Term - Grades Due 8:00 AM June 1  Mon. June 1 Tues. May 30 Tues.

Full Term & A Block - Classes Begin June 1  Mon. June 1  Tues. May 30 Tues.

Full Term & A Block - Last Day to Add a Course 5:00 PM June 5 Fri. June 4 Fri. June 2 Fri.

Full Term & A Block - Last Day for Refund 5:00 PM June 5 Fri. June 4 Fri. June 2 Fri.

Juneteenth - University  Closed June 19 Fri. June 18 observed Fri. June 19 Mon.

Full Term - Midterm Grades Due 8:00 AM June 22 Mon. June 21 Mon. June 20 Tues.

A Block - Last Day to Withdraw from a Course 5:00 PM June 26 Fri. June 25 Fri. June 23 Fri.

Full Term - Summer Break June 27-July 5 Sat.-Sun. June 26-July 4 Sat.-Sun. June 24-July 2 Sat.-Sun.

Independence Day - University Closed July 3 observed Fri. July 5 observed Mon. July 4 Tues.

A Block - Classes End July 2 Thurs. July 2 Fri. June 30 Fri.

A Block - Grades Due 8:00 AM July 6 Mon. July 6 Tues. July 3 Mon.

B Block - Classes Begin July 6 Mon. July 6 Tues. July 3 Mon.

B Block - Last Day to Add a Course 5:00 PM July 10 Fri. July 9 Fri. July 7 Fri.

B Block - Last Day for Refund 5:00 PM July 10 Fri. July 9 Fri. July 7 Fri.

Full Term - Last Day to Withdraw from a Course 5:00 PM July 10 Fri. July 9 Fri. July 7 Fri.

B Block - Last Day to Withdraw from a Course 5:00 PM July 31 Fri. July 30 Fri. July 28 Fri.

Full Term - Classes End July 31 Fri. July 30 Fri. July 28 Fri.

B Block - Classes End Aug. 7 Fri. Aug. 6 Fri. Aug. 4 Fri.

Full Term & B Block - Final Grades Due 8:00 AM Aug. 10 Mon. Aug. 9 Mon. Aug.7 Mon.
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